to and dated July 3, 19o8, for work dine' 
and materials furnished under contract dated June 27, 1907, for the rcanstrucri„tl of 
Section No, g-o-t of the Brooklyn Lonp Lines of the Rapid Transit Railroad-of the 
City of New 1"nrk, to the 30th day Of June, 1908, an)ounting to Eight hundred sixty-
four a)/100 dollars ($864.00) anti 

Whereas, Ilcury B. Seaman, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work done 
arl(1 the m til erials furnished have been done and furnished in accordance with the 
temus of the contract, that the value has been ascertained relativcl' to the tmmxtct

[...]

12 and dated July 3, 1008, for work (lone and 
materials furnished under contract dated June 27th, 1907, for the construction of section 
No. 9-0-5 of the Brooklyn Loop Lines of the Rapid Transit Railroad of the City of 
New York, to the 30th day of June, 1908: amounting to One Hundred fifteen thousand 
nine hundred nine and 42/TOO dollars ($115,909.42) ; and 

Whereas, Henry B. Seaman, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work done and 
the materials furnished have been done and furnished in accordance with the terms 
of the contract, that the value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value

[...]

Whereas, The Contractor, the Cranford Company, has made requisition on this 

Commission, numbered No. ii and dated June 30, i9o8 for work done and materials 
furnished under contract dated May 27, 1907, for the construction of the Rapid Transit 
Railroad of the City of New York, to the 30th day of June, 1908, amounting to One 
hundred twelve thousand and ninety-seven and 79/1oo dollars ($112,097.79) and 

Whereas, Henry B. Seaman, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work done and 
the materials furnished have been done and -furnished in accordance with the terms of 
the contract, that the value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value of the

[...]

Ii and dated July 3, 1908, for work done and 
materials furnished under contract dated June 27th, 1907, for the construction of 
section No. 9-0-4 of the Brooklyn Loop Lines of the Rapid Transit Railroad of the 
City of New York, to the 30th day of June, Igo8, amounting to Forty-four thousand 
seven hundred twenty-five and 5/1oo dollars ($44,725.05) ; and 

Whereas, Henry B. Seaman, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work done and 
'the materials furnished have been done and furnished in accordance with the terms 
of the contract, that the value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value